



# STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

## FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

THE GROUP	NON – DISTRIBUTABLE		DISTRIBUTABLE	ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF THE COMPANY RM
	SHARE CAPITAL RM	REVALUATION RESERVE RM	(ACCUMULATED LOSSES) / RETAINED PROFITS RM	
Balance at 1.1.2022	86,079,659	11,793,613	(35,001,153)	62,872,119
Profit after taxation	-	-	7,318,104	7,318,104
Balance at 31.12.2022/1.1.2023	86,079,659	11,793,613	(27,683,049)	70,190,223
Profit after taxation	-	-	43,414,035	43,414,035
Balance at 31.12.2023	86,079,659	11,793,613	15,730,986	113,604,258

	SHARE CAPITAL RM	ACCUMULATED LOSSES RM	TOTAL EQUITY RM
Balance at 1.1.2022	86,079,659	(8,956,513)	77,123,146
Loss after taxation/Total comprehensive expenses for the financial year	-	(2,502)	(2,502)
Balance at 31.12.2022/1.1.2023	86,079,659	(8,959,015)	77,120,644
Profit after taxation/Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	15,219	15,219
Balance at 31.12.2023	86,079,659	(8,943,796)	77,135,863

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.